TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Neelum Jhelum Hydropower Company (NJHPC)	
2.	Method of Procurement:	International Competitive Bidding on Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure	
3.	Title of Procurement:	Hiring of Consultancy Services for investigating the root cause and ascertaining the responsibilities of collapses occurred in the twin Headrace Tunnels of Neelum Jhelum Hydroelectric Project.	
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	CEO/NJHPC/HRT/Consultancy/01	
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS550830	
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	December 17, 2024 at 1200 hours	
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening: December 17, 2024 at 1230 hours		
8.	8. No of Bids Received: One (01) proposal received electronically		
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per Terms and Conditions mentioned in RFP Documents	
10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: D		Detail is given below	

Name of Bidder	Technical Bid Remarks	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 Of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s Dean Brox Consulting, Canada	Non-responsive	The Technical Proposal of M/s Dean Brox Consulting, Canada has been evaluated as per requirements of RFP documents. After evaluation, the Technical Evaluation Committee concluded that the Technical Proposal of M/s Dean Brox Consulting, Canada does not correspond to the requirements of RFP. Hence, the Technical Proposal is considered as <u>non-responsive</u> .

11. Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL

2/11/20

Signature:

OfficialStamp:

Chief Engineer (Contracts) Neelum Jhelum Hydro Power Company (WAPDA) Muzaffarabad

* Standard Bidding Documents: Standard PPRA Request for Proposals (SRFP)